18
.1
46
0.
1
21
.5
54
5.
6
HF
FRONT VIEW SIDE VIEW FRONT VIEW
END VIEW
9.5 240
3.
8
95
.9
15
.2
38
7.
1
A
INPUT
MODEL DESIGNATION
SERIAL NUMBER LABEL
Z-CLIP MOUNTING BRACKET
T-SLOT SPACING 5.0 127
DETAIL A
SCALE 1 : 3
POSITIVE INPUT TERMINAL
(RED)
NEGATIVE INPUT TERMINAL
(BLACK)
FRONT VIEW
Z-CLIP MOUNTING
BRACKET
(POSITION
ADJUSTABLE ALONG
T-SLOT)
NOTES:
DIMENSIONS ARE INCHES [MM]1.
USE 12-14 GA FLAT CROSS SECTION SPEAKER WIRE (ZIP CORD) FOR SPEAKER CONNECTIONS.2.
T-SLOTS ACCEPT M5 SQUARE NUTS (INCLUDED).3.
T-SLOTS RUN FULL LENGTH OF LOUDSPEAKER AT 5.0" SPACING.4.
USE THEORY OR PRO (PRO AUDIO TECHNOLOGY) AMPLIFIED LOUDSPEAKER CONTROLLERS ONLY. 5.
DO NOT CONNECT TO THIRD PART AMPLIFIERS.
D
C
B
AA
B
C
D
12345678
8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1
PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL
NEXT ASSY USED ON
APPLICATION
DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES
TOLERANCES:
0.0-5.0"                    0.010
5.01-10.0"                 0.015
>10.01"                     0.020
INTERPRET GEOMETRIC
TOLERANCING PER:
MATERIAL
FINISH
DRAWN
CHECKED
ENG APPR.
MFG APPR.
Q.A.
DATENAME
TITLE:
THEORY AUDIO DESIGN, LLC
25741 Atlantic Ocean Dr.
Lake Forest, CA 92630
B
PART  NO. REV
WEIGHT: SCALE: 1:8
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
sb25 MULTI-USE
LOUDSPEAKER
SHEET 1 OF 1DO NOT SCALE DRAWING
THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY
OF THEORY AUDIO DESIGN, LLC.  ANY  REPRODUCTION IN PART OR AS
A WHOLE WITHOUT THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF THEORY AUDIO
DESIGN, LLC IS PROHIBITED. THE HOLDER OF THIS DOCUMENT SHALL
KEEP ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN CONFIDENTIAL AND SHALL
PROTECT THE SAME IN WHOLE OR IN PART FROM  DISCLOSURE AND
DISSEMINATION TO ALL THIRD PARTIES.
TF0001 A
SIZE